
ORDEN DE MERITO 2022

INDIVIDUAL

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH INDISTINTA ACUMULADA

Posición Jugador 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª 8ª 9ª 10ª Total 6 Mejores

1 LORENZO TOJA, YAGO 31 0 38 32 0 32 0 39 34 0 206 206

2 MARTIN LOPEZ, SERGIO 29 0 24 28 35 29 33 31 30 30 269 188

REGUEIRO SENDON, SANTIAGO 26 0 34 25 33 27 25 34 29 31 264 188

4 RAMA RIVERA, ENRIQUE 24 0 30 0 30 30 31 29 26 29 229 179

5 TABOADA BARTUMEU, JORGE 28 25 27 0 28 27 28 25 32 25 245 170

6 PEREZ RAMOS, JOSE 21 18 25 0 26 22 23 24 30 25 214 153

7 FERNANDEZ-REFOJO GONZALEZ, OSCAR 21 20 0 0 28 0 24 18 30 28 169 151

8 CAMANZO GONZALEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 24 0 21 0 26 20 27 0 22 20 160 140

9 RIVEIRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 0 0 23 27 0 0 18 19 22 25 134 134

10 MUCIENTES MOLINA, MANUEL 19 0 21 0 0 0 22 23 23 19 127 127

11 DE LA CALLE VICENTE, PABLO 22 0 24 0 22 19 14 17 0 0 118 118

12 OTERO PUGA, PABLO 20 0 22 0 0 21 19 17 15 18 132 117

13 PARRADO QUINTELA, PABLO 21 18 16 0 22 17 10 14 19 17 154 114

14 LOPEZ MARTIN, ALEJANDRO 20 0 25 0 0 28 0 32 0 0 105 105

15 MONTES POSE, DAVID 17 14 16 8 0 0 21 19 15 10 120 102

16 BARRIOS CEIDE, CELSO 21 12 16 12 0 0 0 17 0 18 96 96

CARBALLAL POSE, MANUEL 0 30 31 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 96 96

FERNANDEZ MENDEZ, ALEJANDRO 0 0 26 0 22 24 24 0 0 0 96 96

19 SANMARTIN MONTES, MARCOS 14 13 17 11 9 15 17 16 12 16 140 95

20 PAZOS GARCIA, ENRIQUE 29 0 37 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 93

21 CAMIÑA CEBALLOS, GONZALO 20 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 29 20 91 91

22 RODRIGUEZ MADRIÑAN, FERNANDO 0 0 0 0 14 19 19 14 12 12 90 90

23 DE LA CALLE PORTELA, IGNACIO 14 0 20 7 16 18 11 10 0 0 96 89

24 OTERO CRUZ, JOSE 19 0 0 0 0 22 21 26 0 0 88 88

25 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, ISIDRO 16 12 15 15 0 17 11 12 11 6 115 87

26 ROMERO CASTELO, JOSE ALFONSO 0 0 12 0 17 16 12 15 13 13 98 86

27 CARRIL RIAL, JULIO 17 18 18 17 0 14 0 0 0 0 84 84

28 CORBACHO ESTEBAN, BEATRIZ 28 0 30 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 82 82

JORGE MORA, FERNANDO 16 15 13 11 14 13 0 11 0 0 93 82

30 RIVEIRO QUINTANS, NICOLAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 32 23 77 77

31 RILO MATO, HERMINIA 20 0 0 16 0 21 19 0 0 0 76 76

32 CARBAJO CAPEANS, MANUEL 15 0 9 18 0 0 0 17 0 16 75 75

33 RIAL GARCIA, ENRIQUE 15 0 14 0 17 0 0 0 23 0 69 69

34 RIVEIRO QUINTANS, PABLO 0 0 34 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 67

35 GALAN VILLAVERDE, JOSE 0 0 11 0 0 12 19 0 13 11 66 66

36 DAVILA LISTE, GABRIEL 0 0 17 14 0 0 17 16 0 0 64 64

37 YEBRA-PIMENTEL VILAR, LUIS 17 16 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 63 63

38 PARAJUA LOPEZ, IGNACIO 6 12 8 0 0 12 12 10 8 0 68 62

39 GARCIA FIGUEROA, GONZALO 12 0 19 16 0 0 13 0 0 0 60 60

SILVA ZAMORA, JESUS 0 0 31 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 60 60

41 PORTO FRAGA, ANTOLIN 0 0 0 0 0 16 12 14 14 0 56 56

42 REY-ALVITE VILLAR, PEDRO 9 5 0 13 10 10 0 8 0 0 55 55

43 TABOADA LAREO, ANTONIO 15 0 0 9 0 16 14 0 0 0 54 54

44 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, JESUS 11 11 7 5 12 0 4 4 0 0 54 50

45 PARAJUA LOPEZ, MANUEL 0 0 0 0 0 13 17 19 0 0 49 49

46 RAMOS MANEIRO, JUAN CARLOS 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 15 0 13 46 46

47 RODRIGUEZ CARBALLO, JAVIER 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 14 0 0 40 40

48 SOTO ESTERAS, MARCIAL 0 0 13 0 0 0 12 14 0 0 39 39

49 PENA RODRUIGUEZ, MANUEL 0 0 15 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 38 38

50 CAMANZO RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO 0 0 11 0 0 12 0 0 5 9 37 37

VILLALBA COELLO, ANTONIO JOSE 9 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 37 37

52 CAMANZO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 0 0 5 0 16 8 0 0 3 0 32 32

53 TABOADA RILO, ROI 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

54 GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, ALFONSO 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 30 30

55 FERNANDEZ NOYA, JORGE 0 0 7 4 0 0 10 5 0 0 26 26

FONTENLA RODILES, JUANA MARIA 0 0 0 0 0 17 9 0 0 0 26 26

PORTO PAREDES, SANTIAGO 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 26

58 GIL ABELAIRAS, BERNARDO 9 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

59 PACHECO ETCHEVERS, RAMON 0 0 15 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 24 24

SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, TITO 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24

61 ARUFE ESPIÑA, JOSE 15 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

DIAZ ANDINA, CARLOS ROSENDO 0 0 12 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 23 23

GARCIA FERNANDEZ, ANGEL 0 0 16 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 23 23

GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, CHIQUI 12 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

65 GELABERT GONZALEZ, ANTONIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 14 0 22 22

66 ALONSO NUÑEZ, JACOBO 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 21

BACARIZA CORTIÑAS, MANUEL 11 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

CHOI CHONG, SEO YOUNG 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

69 CASAL PERNAS, JUAN ANTONIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 19 19

MURILLO GARCIA, LUIS FERNANDO 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 19

71 OTERO QUINTANS, JOSE MANUEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 18

72 SANTIAGO MORALES, JULIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17 17

73 ANTUNEZ LOPEZ, JOSE RAMON 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

SUAREZ ANTELO, JUAN LUIS 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

75 GIL VILLANUEVA, CARLOS 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

GONZALEZ ESTEVEZ, ELOY 0 0 11 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 15 15

77 SOTO, HERNANDEZ JUAN CARLOS 0 0 0 3 6 5 0 0 0 0 14 14

78 BUGALLO SANCHEZ, JOSE IGNACIO 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 13

MARTINEZ DE LA LAMA, VICTORIA 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 13

80 VAZQUEZ TAIN, CARMEN 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 12

81 REMUÑAN LOPEZ, MANUEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10

82 DE LA CALLE VICENTE, ALEJANDRO 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9

IGLESIAS GARCIA, JOSE MANUEL 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

MENDEZ NOYA, FERNANDO 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 9 9

85 LAMAS GONZALEZ, ANGEL 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

VIDAL SAMPEDRO, JUAN MANUEL 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

87 GARCIA ABAD, CARLOS 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALFONSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 6

PEREZ FERNANDEZ, MANUEL 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6

90 REY FERNANDEZ, MANUEL 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

91 ZEL LAL PRIETO, ISMAEL 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

92 RIOS FANDIÑO, ALVARO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

93 GOMEZ PEREZ, FRANCISCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LINARES JUANATEY, XAIME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAYAN IGLESIAS, JOSE MANUEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PORTO PAZOS, JOSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


